

FILED

SEP 15 2016

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON

No. 286274-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ROBERT DANIEL WEBB,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KITTITAS COUNTY

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ELAINE L. WINTERS
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

FILED

SEP 15 2016

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON

No. 286274-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ROBERT DANIEL WEBB,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KITTITAS COUNTY

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ELAINE L. WINTERS
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

B. ISSUE PERTAINING TO SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT
OF ERROR 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

D. ARGUMENT2

THE AGGRAVATING FACTOR AND EXCEPTIONAL
SENTENCE MUST BE VACATED BECAUSE THE JURY
WAS INCORRECTLY INSTRUCTED THAT UNANIMITY
WAS REQUIRED TO ANSWER “NO” ON THE SPECIAL
VERDICT FORM2

E. CONCLUSION7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court Decisions

State v. Bashaw, 169 Wn.2d 133, 234 P.3d 195 (2010)..... 3, 4, 5

State v. Goldberg, 149 Wn.2d 888, 72 P.3d 1083 (2003)..... 3, 5

State v. Hagar, 158 Wn.2d 369, 144 P.3d 298 (2006)..... 3

State v. Ortega-Martinez, 124 Wn.2d 702, 881 P.2d 213 (1994)..... 3

State v. Williams-Walker, 167 Wn.2d 889, 225 P.3d 913 (2010)..... 3

United States Supreme Court Decision

Blakely v. Washington, 542 U.S. 296, 124 S.Ct. 2531,
159 L.Ed.2d 403 (2005) 3

United States Constitution

U.S. Const. amend. VI..... 2

U.S. Const. amend. XIV 2

Washington Constitution

Const. art. I, § 21..... 2

Const. art. I, § 22..... 2

Washington Statutes

RCW 9.94A.5056
RCW 9.94A.5106
RCW 9.94A.5156
RCW 9.94A.5273
RCW 9.94A.5352, 6
RCW 9.94A.5376
RCW 9A.20.0216
RCW 9A.56.2006
RCW 69.50.435.....5

A. SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR

6. The trial court erred by instructing the jury it had to be unanimous to answer “no” to the special verdict form. CP 58-59 (Instruction 21).
